

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2613/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2018 in CRLLP No. 271/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

AMIT KUMAR @ AMIT KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P. P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gohri, Adv.
Mr. Anugrah Niraj Ekka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay on re-trial pursuant to the order passed by the High Court, until further orders.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR