

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2613/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2018 in CRLLP No. 271/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

AMIT KUMAR @ AMIT KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 41968/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 41969/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhendu Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite vehement arguments of the learned senior counsel for the petitioner we decline to interfere in the impugned order of

remand. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
BRANCH OFFICER